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CHAPTER 137. 

[Published March 8, 1875.] 

AN ACP to amend section five (5), of chapter one hundred and for-
ty (140), of private and local laws of 1872, entitled, "An act to 
amend chapter four hundred and seventy-four (474), of the private 
and local laws of 1866, entitled, 'An act to reduce the act incorpor-
ating the city of Janesville, and the several acts amendatory there-
of into one act, and amend the same." 

The people of the state if Wisconsin, represented in 
'Senate and Assem by, do enact as follows: 

Amended. SECTION 1. Section five (5), of chapter one hundred 
and forty (140), of private and local laws of 1872, is 
hereby amended so as to read as follows: "Subdi-
vision five (5), of section one (1), of chapter five (5), 
of said act as amended, is hereby amended so as to 

Levy andeot- read as follows: Second. To annually levy and col- 
° f  lect such amount as the board of education shall have 

dctermined and certified in their opinion to be neces-
sary or proper to be raised under this subdivision, 
not exceeding the amount of fifteen thousand dollars, 
on all real and personal property in said city, to meet 
the expenses of repairing school houses, and of sup-
porting and maintaining schools, which shall consti-
tute a part of the school fund." 

Red. 	SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts contravening 
the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be irrforce 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 2, 1875. 

CHAPTER 138. 

[Published March 11, 1875.] 

AN ACT to amend sections one (1) and three (8), of chapter one 
hundred and ninety-five (195), of the laws of 1874, entitled, "an 
act to amend sections one (1) and three (3), of chapter two hun-
dred and seventy-five (275), of the private and local laws of 1869, 
entitled, 'an act for the preservation of fish in Green Lake." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Section one (1), of chapter one hun. 


